
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
G R E G  A B B O T T  

May 4,2007 

Mr. Robert Green 
Open Records Specialist 
Baytown Police Department 
3200 North Main Street 
Baytown, Texas 77521 

Re: Req~~es t  for ease number 2006-32395 

Dear Mr. Green: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 282014. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel orcolnplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the orange highlighted information may be 
withheld froin the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We 
have considered your arguments and the orange highlighted informatioil and have detennined 
that in accordance with section 552.108(a)(l) you inay withhold the orange highlighted 
information. You also claim that the pink highlighted information is excepted froin public 
disclosure pursuant to section 552.130 of the Government Code. We agree you must 
withhold the pink highlighted information in accordance with section 552.130. Lastly, yo 
may withhold the social security numbers highlighted in green under section 552.147 ofthe 
Government Code 

For inore information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney General website at www.oa?.state.tx.iis. 
You may also contact our Open Govern~nent Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Sribmitted documents 

cc: Ms. Deanna Hicks 
6033 Garth Road #9204 
Baytown, Texas 77521 
(wlo enclosures) 


